Items Robbed from Vessels in Luperdon and Their Values Since 2009

Important to note that major changes have been made in 2013, especially with
the appointment of Comandante Reyes Bryan

1-Tamara...Canadian Registered Sailing Vessel, Owner-Canadian
Robbery Date: April 2009
Item Stolen: Auto Pilot System $2,000

2-Unity...USA Registered Sailing Vessel, Owner-American
Robbery Date: July 2009
Item Stolen: Auto Pilot control $500

3-Joanna...UK Registered Sailing Vessel, Owner-British

Robbery Dates: June, 2009 & September, 2011

Items Stolen: 2009 June

1- Yamaha 4HP outboard motor. value $500.

2- Rigging lines cut at the cleats.

Main 75" sta-set 3/4" halyard line$200.

Main reefing lines (3) 40" sta-set 1/2" $150

Jib sheet lines (2) 65' sta-set 3/4" $280.

Staysail sheet lines (2) 55" sta-set 5/8" $220.

Mizzen halyard line 45" sta-set 5/8" $100.

Lazy-Jack lines approx 100" 3/8" braid $90.

Jib roller furling control line 100' 3/8" braid $90.

Staysail roller furling control line 80" 3/8" braid $65.

Items stolen: 2011 Sept

1- SunWize (Shell) Solar Panel 75W 12v value $300

2- by removing half of 24v electrical system, caused damage to charging system components.
estimated additional cost of system damage $1000 (charge controller, pulsers, batteries)

4-0Ob La Di...USA Registered, Owner-American
Date of Robberies: November, 2009, December 2009, June 2010, November 2010
Ttems Stolen:

Dremil tool kit $60

Tool box with misc. tools $200

ryobi battery drill, charger and battery's $200
2 flare kits $200

2 rigging knives $75

2 motion detector alarms$60

night vision goggles$250

tywrap kit$40

flash lights$30

large socket kit$100

wrench set$80

drill kit$50

misc hand tools$200

200' 1/2 line $100

extension cords$40

tap and die kit$200



pipe wrenches$100

2 fluke multi meters$150
hand held gps$150
leatherman$80

dinghy repair kit$40

5-Miss Teak...USA Registered Motor Yacht, Owner-American

Robbery Dates: July 2010, July 2010 (both robberies were within 3 days)
Items Stolen: I Pod & docking station $200.

DVD player $80.

Home stereo system $200.

6-Satori..USA Registred Sailing Vessel, Owner-American
Robbery Date: September, 2011

Items Stolen: 100' 5/8" haylard line $200

100" 3/8" furler return line $100

7-Another Way...USA Registered Sailing Vessel, Owner-American
Robbery Date: November 2011
Item Stolen: Laptop computer $500.

8-El Gecco...USA Registerd Catamaran, Owner Neal Petersen, Nationality-American
Robbery dates: November, 2011, January 2012, & May, 2012
Ttems Stolen:

2008 Yamaha outboard engine 15 hp 2 stoke $2,200

2 batteries 12 V $300

10 house AGM Gel Cell batteries 12 v $4,000

2,500 W marine invertor $800

Simrad AIS transceiver display $900

Spare main halyard $800

Icom VHF base station $200

Icom VHF hand held radio $100

Garmin Handheld GPS $200

External GPS antennae $50

Binoculars $50

Lenovo Think pad laptop computer with software $500
Some the crockery - plates, bowels $30

All the cutlery - knives, forks, spoons $ 40

Selected food supplies $100

Clothing items from my wife - Darlene Petersen $50
Tools - wrench set, spanner set $90

Engine spare parts - water pump, alternator, filters $300

9-Tllussions...Canadian Registered Sailing Vessel, Owner-Canadian
Robbery Date: October, 2011
Item Stolen: Yamaha Enduro Outboard Engine $2,000

10-Journey...USA Registered Sailing Vessel, Owner American

Date of Robbery: November 2011

Items Stolen: Various older electronic equipment eg: SSB & Tuner, GPS, VHF Radio approx value $2,500
Tools, power and hand, $300



Epirb $400
Sail parts, engine oils etc $400
4-12 volt batteries $450

11-Sweet Caroline...USA Registered Sailing Vesses, Owner-American
Date of Robbery: December 17th, 2011
Items Stolen: Laptop Computer and damage to compaionway doors $800.

12-Gypsea...USA Registered Sailing Vessel, Owner-American
Robbery Date: January 2012
Item Stolen: Honda 2000 Generator $1,000

13-Smidgeon...USA Registered Sailing Vessel, Owner-American
Robbery Date: March, 2012

Items Stolen: SSB Radio and Tuner $2,000

VHF Radio/Base $200

Car Stereo $100

2 Invertor/chargers $800

14-Windwalker...USA Registered Catamaran, Owner-American
Date of Robberies: April, 2012 X2 (within 3 days was robbed again)
Items stolen: 40lb Fortress anchor$350
4-lg. bumpers$400

All dishes, pots and pans$300

Stainless Steel Marine Propane stove$1,000
2-120 watt solar panels$2,000

2-75 watt solar panels$800

Milwalke drill$80

Ryobi cordless drill & batteries$150
8-Trojan 6 volt 105 batteries$1,200

3-12 volt no maintenance batteries$500
3rd Lung diving compressor $2,500

2-6 gal. propane tanks$100

Wet suit$40

12 volt AM/FM radio$50

2.5 Trace Mrine Invertor/Charger $1,500
Bench Grinder$50

Over head 12 volt fan$40

2-Speakers (in wooden case)$100

Tiffany 110 volt light$100

Various Hand Tools $200

15-Midnight Sun...Switzerland Registry Sailing Vessel, Owner-Swiss

Robbery Date: April, 2012 X2 ( broke hatch, stole rum and pesos, then next day while hatch was being repaired,
re-entered

and stole the rest of the items listed)

Items Stolen:1 barographo tipo Rdber Suiza

1 GARMIN GPS-Map 180

1 Raymarine GPS-RN300 (E32017 0730202)

1 SEAL Nautical Weather Decoder Typ WE-FAX 501 alterado

1 Aparato de Radio tipo SimRAD RD68 DSC



1 Radar RAYMARINE SL72 alterado

2 Aparatos de Radio transportable VHF ICOM M7

1 Dispositivo de alarma

1 stereo auto radio

1 cargador 230V/12V tipo Mastervolt IVO Smart 12/40
1 brujula tipo navydesk

1 Aparato de radio tipo SSB Icom 718 con pactor 3 modem
2 gemelos de campagna tipo steiner con brujula

1 caja de herramientas electrica provisto completamente
1 caja de herramientas mecanica provisto completamente
1 atornilladora de bateria tipo Bosch 12V

1 computador para bucear tipo UWATEC

1 batimetro tipo UWATEC

2 regulador para bucear tipo SCUBAPRO con manometro
1 llave mecanica tipo crafttool metrico

4 baterias 6V/225Ah

1 bateria 12V /85 Ah

3 25| bidon de gasolina vacio

1 Gallon Yamalube aceite

2 bidon de acua 20l negro

2 botella de gas 4.5 galones

2 botella rum

1000 Pesos (2 x 500)

deterioros:

1 puerta de entrada

1 la cerradura del asiento (cockpit) ( copied as provided by owner, estimated value not provided )

16-Beegua...Canadian Registered sailing vessel, Owner Canadian
Date of Robbery: April, 2012

Items Stolen: Motor oil, filters, transmission fluids etc $200
VHF Handheld radio$150

Interphase GPS$50

Loran C $50

VHF Base Model radio $180

M710 SSB Marine Tranceiver $1500

AT 130 Antenna Tuner$450

Hand Held GPS Magellan Sportrac Color $200
Garmin GPS $200

Binnoculars $100

Hand Bearing compas with light $40

Free Style Life Vests x6 $100

12 Gauge Alert Plus signal Kit $75

RCA DVD Player$50

21" Samsung TV $100

Dirt Devil upright Vacumn $50

10'x10" drop rug carpet $200

Scatter mats & Runners $200

Offshore 25mm Marine Signal Kit $200
Various Flares $200

2- C-Strobe PFD strobe lights $60

2- First Aid Kits $ 100



Approx. 300" spare lines various sizes $400

2- telescopic boat hooks$100

Power tools, grinder, sanderx2, drillx2, cordless drill & batteries and base $1,000
4- Trojan 6 volt golf cart batteries $800

4-Shore Power cords and adaptors $600

Various sailboat parts, eg: blocks, shackles, swivels etc $2,000

Rule Automatic bilge pump (new in box) $60

Jabasco macerator pump (hew in box) $160

2-fishing poles and reels $150

Taper Gaft hook 6" $50

Various electrical supplies $200

Various stainless steel bolts and nuts etc $300

Diesel fuel from main tank,and cut open the life raft-did not remove from boat
Epirb was removed from case, but not taken from boat

17-Sea Change...USA Registered sailing vessel, Owner-American
Date of Robbery: May, 2012

Items stolen: 40lb danforth anchor$300

2 boat hooks $100

18-Arctutus...UK Registered sailing vessell, Owner-British
Date of Robbery: Week of August 20™, 2012
Items Stolen: 4 batteries $500 USD
propane bottle, small type maybe 5lb. $15
Solar panel Evergreen 110 watt $450

2 charge controllers $150

1 AC Delco starter battery. $125

Cordless drill in box $50

Assorted tools mainly sockets

and drives $100

1 400 watt inverter $40

1 800 watt not working

Broke cabin door $30

Re-entered next day and stole 2 replacement batteries $250 USD
Total Stolen value= $1710 USD

19-Aluby....American Registered sailing vessel, American owner
Date of Robbery: March, 2012
Items stolen: Outboard engine $1,000 USD

20-Seagull...Canadian Registered sailing vessel, Owners, Canadian/British

Date of Robbery: October 2012-x2 (re-entered boat after robbery discovery, took more items and trashed
boat inside)

Items stolen: completely emptied boat, batteries, invertor, charger, personal belongings, all electronic
equipment, etc.. all that was on boat, was removed by robbers

Value not yet reported by owners- Best guess approx. $10,000 USD

21-Irish Whisper- American registered vessel, Owner American



Date of Robbery: March 2010
Items stolen:Laptop computer, depth finder, damage to entranceway
Approx. value of items stolen: $1,000 USD

22-Double Trouble- American registered sailing vessell, American Owner
Date of Robbery: March 2012

Items stolen: 4 batteries, Inverter Charger, dingy

Approx. value of stolen items: $2,500 USD

23- Water Music- Canadian Registered sailing vessell, Canadian Owner

Date of Robbery: August 21st, 2011

Items stolen: computer, DVD player, 3 passports, Birth Certificate...all items were in black leather satchel.
Approx value of items stolen: $ 800 USD

24-Pinocchio- French registered sailing vessell, French Owner
Date of Robbery: December 2012

Items stolen: 4 batteries

Approx value of items stolen: $ 600 USD

25- Venus- French registered sailing vessel, French Owner
Date of Robbery: December 2012

Items stolen: 4 batteries

Approx value of items stolen: $600 USD

26-Free Spirit, American registered sailing vessel, American Owner
Date of Robbery: December 2012

Items stolen: 4 batteries

Approx value of items stolen: $600 USD

27-Archimorop 2, French registered sailing vessel, French Owner
Date of Robbery: December 2012

Items stolen: 4 batteries, electronic equipment

Approx value of items stolen: $2,000 USD

28-P'Tit Louis, Canadian registered sailing vessel, Canadian Owner
Date of Robbery: December 2012

Items stolen: portable gas tank

Approx. value of items stolen: $40 USD

29-Cats Paws, American Registered sailing vessel, American owners
Date of Robbery: December 2012

Items stolen: dingy and 4 hp outboard motor

Approx value of items stolen: $3,000 USD

30-Continuum, American registered trawler, American owner

Date of Robbery: December, 2012 (same night as previous 6 robberies)

Items stolen: Items stolen not available, as the robbers, removed articles, then set the boat afire
We were not able to save the vessel, therefore all was lost.

Approx value of items stolen and vessel: $200,000 USD ( value given by owner)




31- Hisway, American registered sailboat, American Owner (Delivered by Captain, not owner)

Date of Robbery: January 2013

Items stolen: No list available as yet, Captain and Owner out of country and not able to provide as yet.
Approx. value to be determined after inspection by Owner or Captain next week.

32-Me-Ter-Mo, American registered sailing vessel, American Owner

Date of Robbery: The week of January 13-19*, 2013

Items stolen: Maglite Flashlight, 6" compass and base, Igloo cooler, flare gun and ammo, GPS, wetsuit, blanket,
sheets, sandals.

Approx value of items stolen: $600. USD

33-Sirius IT, American registered sailing vessel, report and item list at Police Office



